CH \$165.00 8746430

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
L & W Apparel Co., Inc.		04/30/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	L & W Apparel, LLC
Street Address:	251 Little Falls Drive
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19808
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	87464300			
Serial Number:	87142799			
Serial Number:	85423907	LIVE YOUR LEGACY		
Serial Number:	85293388	LEGACY		
Serial Number:	75745686	LEGACY ATHLETIC		
Serial Number:	87810596	LEGACY92		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2134522329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2136207848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com
Correspondent Name: Justine Lu/White & Case LLP
Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, 2700
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1164171-0002-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu	
SIGNATURE:	/Justine Lu/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/01/2018	

Total Attachments: 5 source=Name Change Filing#page1.tif source=Name Change Filing#page2.tif source=Name Change Filing#page3.tif source=Name Change Filing#page4.tif source=Name Change Filing#page5.tif

Delaware

The First State

Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "L & W APPAREL CO., INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "L & W

APPAREL CO., INC." TO "L & W APPAREL, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE

ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2711226 8100V SR# 20183136943 Authentication: 202601644 Date: 04-30-18

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:51 AM 04/30/2018
FILED 08:51 AM 04/30/2018
SR 20183136943 - File Number 2711226

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

1.) The jurisdiction who	ere the Corporation first formed is Delaware
2.) The jurisdiction imr	mediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.) The date the corpora	ation first formed is 02/19/1998 .
4.) The name of the Co L & W Apparel	rporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Co., Inc.
5.) The name of the Lin	nited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of
Formation is L &	W Apparel, LLC .
IN WITNESS WHERE	EQF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the
27 ⁴ day of	April , A.D. 2018
	Phone Pholings
	By: Arayton P. Wingan Authorized Person
	By: Grayson P. Winger Name: Grayson P. Wingert Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "L & W

APPAREL, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 8:51 O'CLOCK A.M.

A PARTY OF THE PAR

2711226 8100V SR# 20183136943

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justiney W. Businers, Securitary of State

Authentication: 202601644

Date: 04-30-18

STATE of DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY CERTIFICATE of FORMATION

 First: The name of the limited liability cor L & W Apparel, LLC 	mpany is	 .
• Second: The address of its registered offic 251 Little Falls Drive		
Zip Code 19808		A.
The name of its Registered agent at such Company		Service
• Third: (Insert any other matters the memb	ers determine to include here	n.)
	3	
In Witness Whereof, the undersigned have, 20_18	3 .	
,	By: <u>Frayson</u> P. Authofized Person(s) Name: Grayson P.	Winger 6
	Name: GraySon P. Typed or Printed	Wingert

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:51 AM 04/30/2018
FILED 08:51 AM 04/30/2018
SR 20183136943 - File Number 2711226

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE

Trademark	Previous Owner Name	New Owner Name	App. No.	App. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
Design Only	L & W APPAREL CO., INC.	L & W APPAREL, LLC	87464300	25-MAY- 2017	N/A	N/A
Design Only	L & W APPAREL CO., INC.	L & W APPAREL, LLC	87142799	18-AUG- 2016	5234154	27-JUN- 2017
LIVE YOUR LEGACY	L & W APPAREL CO., INC.	L & W APPAREL, LLC	85423907	15-SEP- 2011	4352364	18-JUN- 2013
LEGACY	L & W APPAREL CO., INC.	L & W APPAREL, LLC	85293388	12-APR- 2011	4444200	03-DEC- 2013
LEGACY ATHLETIC	L & W APPAREL CO., INC.	L & W APPAREL, LLC	75745686	08-JUL- 1999	2633811	15-OCT- 2002
LEGACY92	L & W APPAREL CO., INC.	L & W APPAREL, LLC	87810596	26-FEB- 2018	N/A	N/A

RECORDED: 05/01/2018